
                          

 

INDIAN SCHOOL NIZWA 

CIRCULAR TO PARENTS 
 

 

 

Ref: ISN/PC/2025-‘26/108.00                         Date: 15 November, 2025 

Dear parents, 

Greetings of the day! 

 

Kindly follow the preparatory schedule designed for Classes IX and XI. This is to ensure 

systematic revision and adequate academic support to help students perform well in the 

forthcoming annual examination. 

Syllabus completion for class IX & XI: 17.12.2025 (Wednesday) 

Winter Vacation (Study Holiday): 19.12.2025 - 04.01.2026 

Post Mid Term 

Class IX XI 

Date/Day   

05.01.2026 (Monday) MAT Bio/BST 

07.01.2026 (Wednesday) SL IP 

11.01.2026 (Sunday) SCI Eng 

13.01.2026 (Tuesday) SS Phy/Eco 

15.01.2026 (Thursday) Eng Che/ACT 

18.01.2026 (Sunday) --- MAT 

Answer Paper Distribution: 22.01.2026 (Thursday)  

Class IX:  

• 18.01.2026 (Sunday) to 05.02.2026 (Thursday) - Revision during school hours. 

Class XI:  

• 19.01.2026 (Monday) to 28.01.2026 (Wednesday) - Revision during school hours. 

• 01.02.2026 (Sunday) to 05.02.2026 (Thursday) - Practical 

 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION 

Class IX XI 

Date/Day   

09.02.2026 (Monday) MAT Bio/BST 

11.02.2026 (Wednesday) SL IP 

15.02.2026 (Sunday) SCI Phy/Eco 

17.02.2026 (Tuesday) SS Eng 

19.02.2026 (Thursday) Eng Che/ACT 

22.02.2026 (Sunday) --- MAT 

 

 



                          

 

INDIAN SCHOOL NIZWA 

CIRCULAR TO PARENTS 
 

 

 

Open Day for Result: 28.02.2026 (Saturday) 

Time: 08:00 am -10:00 am 

Pre-Academic Session for new batch of class X & XII begins on 01.03.2026 (Sunday) 

 

Principal 


